Central
2017-2018

District Eliminations Report
School Year

Agricultural Construction CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Pleasant Valley
2nd Benjamin Russell
3rd White Plains
4th Randolph County -Wedowee

High Scoring Individual: Barrett Williams

Agricultural Mechanics CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Benjamin Russell
2nd Lincoln
3rd Vincent
4th Pleasant Valley

High Scoring Individual: Jackson McMichen

Conduct of Chapter Meeting LDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Alexandria
2nd Woodland
3rd
4th

Creed Speaking LDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Josie Cross
2nd Brooke Perry
3rd Kyle Tillery
4th Nathan Wilson

Extemporaneous Speaking LDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Will Jordan
2nd Maggie Edwards
3rd Marengo County
4th Colby Chaney

Chapter

Pleasant Valley

Chapter

Benjamin Russell

Chapter

Chapter
Woodland

Pell City
Maplesville
Horseshoe Bend

Chapter
Clay Central
Woodland

Taylor Moore Jones

Horseshoe Bend



Floriculture CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Pleasant Valley
2nd Walter Wellborn
3rd Ohatchee
4th Tallassee

High Scoring Individual: Allison Vess

Forestry CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Pleasant Valley
2nd Wadley
3rd Clay Central
4th White Plains

High Scoring Individual: Mize Dalton

Horse Evaluation CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Thorshy
2nd Jemison
3rd Tallassee
4th Benjamin Russell

High Scoring Individual: Abby Allred

Land CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Wadley
2nd Benjamin Russell
3rd White Plains
4th Pleasant Valley

High Scoring Individual: Mikayla Dempsey
Hi_gh Scoring Forestry:

Livestock CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Woodland
2nd Clay Central
3rd Reeltown
4th Pell City

High Scoring Individual: Payton McDonald

Chapter

Pleasant Valley

Chapter

Pleasant Valley

Chapter

Jemison

Chapter

White Plains

.

Chapter

Lincoln



Nursery/Landscape CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Pleasant Valley
2nd Thorsby
3rd Benjamin Russell
4th Childersburg

High Scoring Individual: Hunter Ramsey

Poultry CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Thorsby
2nd Benjamin Russell
3rd Woodland
4th Springyville

High Scoring Individual: McKinley Mims

Prepared Public Speaking CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Trace Strock
2nd MacKenzie Gay
3rd Namath Pitts
4th Megan Cooper

Quartet Contest
Chapter/Individual
1st Tallassee
2nd Dadeville
3rd
ath

Quiz Bowl
Chapter/Individual
1st Alexandria
2nd Woodland
3rd Pleasnt Valley
4th Horseshoe Bend

Chapter

Pleasant Valley

Chapter

Thorshy

Chapter
Billingsley
Woodland
Walter Wellborn
Clay Central

Chapter

Chapter



Chapter/Individual
1st J.E. Norris
2nd Landon Ashworth
3rd Andrew Burnham
4th Wyatt Floyd

Small Engines CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Wetumpka
2nd White Plains
3rd Heflin
4th Wadley

High Scoring Individual: Terrance Crayton

String Band Contest
Chapter/Individual
1st Clay Central
2nd
3rd
4th

Scrapbook Contest
Chapter/Individual
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Compact Tractor
Chapter/Individual
1st Mason Ward
2nd Jervon Rudolph
3rd Trey Tucker
4th John Dylan Railey

o

o O o o

Chapter
Maplesville
Munford

Pell City
Stanhope Elmore

Chapter

Wetumpka

Chapter

Chapter

Chapter

Brookwood

Central H.S. Lowndes County
Wetumpka

Horseshoe Bend



2017-2018

District

Career Development Event

Agricultural Construction and Maintenance CDE

1st Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
5th Place Team:
6th Place Team:
7th Place Team:
8th Place Team:
9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Pleasant Valley
Chris Ramsey
Barrent Williams
Colby Gaines
Joseph Barthel
Nic Smith

Benjamin Russell
Josh Williams
Skylar Taunton
Zachary Phillips
Brandon Smith
Timothy Boone

White Plains
George Smith
John Mooneyham
Alyssa Murray
Joshua Brown
Briar Reid

Randolph County -Wedowee
Toby Stitcher

Billy Turner

Joshua Holloway
William Loveless
Jacob Ryder

Tallassee

Alexandria

Isabella

Vincent

Chambers County CTC

Clay Central

Park Crossing

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

Shelby County Columbia

Tuscaloosa City

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

14th Place Team: Selma FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: Macon County CTC FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: Auburn Blue FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: LeCroy CTC FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: FFA Chapter
19th Place Team: FFA Chapter
20th Place Team: FFA Chapter
21st Place Team: FFA Chapter
22nd Place Team: FFA Chapter
23rd Place Team: FFA Chapter
24th Place Team: FFA Chapter
25th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Total Number of Teams Competing: 17
Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual: Barrett Williams Pleasant Valley 125
2nd Highest Scoring: John Mooneyham White Plains 114



2017-2018 District Central
Career Development Event

Agricultural Mechanics CDE

1st Place Team: Benjamin Russell FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Josh Williams
Member 1: Jackson McMichen
Member 2: Reed Scott
Member 3: Blake Mazzilli
Member 4:
2nd Place Team: Lincoln FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Amy Stephens
Member 1: William Jones
Member 2: Jacob Turner
Member 3: Nelson Summers
Member 4: Trent Lee
3rd Place Team: Vincent FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Ted Gipson
Member 1: Nathan Fernadez
Member 2: Anthony Denson
Member 3: Drake Jobson
Member 4: Matthew Edwards
4th Place Team: Pleasant Valley FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Chris Ramsey
Member 1: Brayden Wright
Member 2: Whyatt Ingram
Member 3: Coleman Haynes
Member 4: Dalton Mize
5th Place Team: Coosa County FFA Chapter
6th Place Team: Chilton County FFA Chapter
7th Place Team: Reeltown FFA Chapter
8th Place Team: Auburn Blue FFA Chapter
9th Place Team: Montevallo FFA Chapter
10th Place Team: Stanhope Elmore FFA Chapter

11th Place Team:

Smiths Station

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team: Isabella FFA Chapter
13th Place Team: Maplesville FFA Chapter
14th Place Team: Ohatachee FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: Horsehoe Bend FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: Shelby County Columbia FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: Tuscaloosa City FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: FFA Chapter
19th Place Team: FFA Chapter
20th Place Team: FFA Chapter
21st Place Team: FFA Chapter
22nd Place Team: FFA Chapter
23rd Place Team: FFA Chapter
24th Place Team: FFA Chapter
25th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Total Number of Teams Competing: 17
Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual: Jackson McMichen Benjamin Russell 124

2nd Highest Scoring: Reed Scott Benjamin Russell 119



2017-2018 District Central
Leadership Development Event

1st Place Team: Alexandria FFA Chpter o
Advisor(s): Randy Shuffield

. oodlnd
Brad Johnson

2nd Ple Team:
Advisor(s):

FFA Chapter

3rd Place Team; FFA haer

Advisor(s):

4th Place Team S - ther
Advisor(s):

5th Place Team: FFA Chapter

: FFA ha ter

eTea: | | | FFA Chapte o |

8th Place Team: - FFA Chapter

9th Placeam FFA Chpter |

FFA Chapter

11th Place Team: B FFA Chapter

" 12th Place Team: 'FFA Cha |

13th Place Team: FFA Chapter

 14th Place Team FFA Chapter

N ly_l Place Team

- FFAChapter




2017-2018 District
Leadership Development Event

Creed Speaking

1st Place Participant: Josie Cross
Chapter Woodland
Advisor(s): Brad Johnson

2nd Place Participant:

Brooke Perry

Chapter Pell City

Advisor(s): Laycie Lambert, Josh Tubbs
3rd Place Participahf: Kyle Tillery

Chapter Maplesville

Advisor(s): Joe Dennis

4th Place Participant:

Chapter
Advisor(s):

" 5th Place Parficipant:

_ Chapter

6th Place Participant:

Chapter

7th Place Participant:

Chapter

8th Place Participant:

Chapter

9th Place Participant:

Chapter

10th Place Participant:

Chapter

11th Place Pa't".ti.cipant:. .

Chapter

12th Plécé.Pa.r'ti”c'ipant:'

Chapter

~ 13th Place Participant:

Néthan Wilson
Horseshoe Bend
Jessica Hodnett

Tori Riddley
Childersburg
Riley Gilbert
Chambers County CTC

Abrianna Lockhart
Selma High

Jaxen Williams
Pleasant Valley

Ca'Tina Méye
Livingston Jr. High

Dave McWilliams
Central H.S. Lowndes County

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



‘Chapter FFA Chapter

1th Place articiant:
Chapter _

FFA Chapr

| 1 lc Partlmant: |
Chapter




2017-2018 District
Leadership Development Event

Extemporaneous Speaking

1st Place Participant:
Chapter
_Advisor{s):

2nd Place Participant:
Chapter
Advisor(s):

3rd Place Participant:
Chapter
Advisor(s):

4th Place Participant:
Chapter
~ Advisor(s):

5th Place Participant:
Chapter

6th Place Parficipant:
Chapter

7th Place Participant:
Chapter

8th Place Participant:
Chapter

9th Place Participant:
Chapter

| 10th Place Participant:
Chapter

 11th Pl.é(':e.Pért.icipant':
Chapter

12th Place Participant:
Chapter

13th Place Participant.:

Will Jordan
Clay Central
Dan_Worthy, _I_Vlic_:hael Anderson

Maggie Edwards
Woodland

_ _Brad Johnson

Marengo County
Taylor Moore Jones
Justin Tate

Colby Chaney
Horseshoe Bend

Jessica Hodnett

Tucker Hilyer
Jemison

L'uke Ah}idrez
Jascksonville

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

_ FFA_ Chap_te_r

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



_ ater | FFA Chater

7 14th Place Participant:
Chapter

FFA hapte -

' 15th Place Participant:
Chapter o ~ FFAChapter

LG

Total Number of Extémpdfal;eous.Speakery




2017-2018

District

Career Development Event

Floriculture

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Pleasant Valley
Chris Ramsey
Allison Vess
Tierann Nunez
Trinity Rucker
Aleah Vess

Walter Wellborn
Chad Usery
Lillian Hafley
Will West

Tyler Vingers
Evan Hafley

Ohatchee

Lance Williamson
Karson Coppock
Alyssa Hicks
Olivia Branson
Aubrey Lackey

Tallassee
Daniel Free
Haydin Mann
Emily Stillwell

Jonathon Simmons

Woodland

Smiths Station

Chilton County

White Plains

LeCroy CTC

Opelika

Horseshoe Bend

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team: Brookwood FFA Chapter
13th Place Team: FFA Chapter
14th Place Team: FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: FFA Chapter
19th Place Team: FFA Chapter
20th Place Team: FFA Chapter
21st Place Team: FFA Chapter
22nd Place Team: FFA Chapter
23rd Place Team: FFA Chapter
24th Place Team: FFA Chapter
25th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Total Number of Teams Competing: 12
Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual: Allison Vess Pleasant Valley 446

2nd Highest Scoring: Tierann Nunez Pleasant Valley 402



2017-2018

District

Career Development Event

Forestry

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s}):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Pleasant Valley
Chris Ramsey
Mize Dalton
Ashton King
Colton East
Brandon Green

Wadley
Brittany Sutton
Taylor Barber
Tori Brown
Malachi Beverly
Cameron Green

Clay Central

Dan Worthy, Michael Anderson

Maggie Hanners
Carter Young
Allie Ford

Nick Lipham
White Plains
George Smith
Connor Murphy
Andrew Ponder

Ben Rouse
Blake Perry

Jacksonville
Ohatchee
Lincoln

Ragland
Marbury
Horseshoe Bend

Childersburg

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team: Walter Wellborn FFA Chapter

13th Place Team: Coosa County FFA Chapter

14th Place Team: Chilton County FFA Chapter

15th Place Team: Randolph County-Wedowee FFA Chapter

16th Place Team: Shelby County Columbia FFA Chapter

17th Place Team: Munford FFA Chapter

18th Place Team: Montevallo FFA Chapter

19th Place Team: Wetumpka FFA Chapter

20th Place Team: Talladega FFA Chapter

21st Place Team: Brookwood FFA Chapter

22nd Place Team: FFA Chapter

23rd Place Team: FFA Chapter

24th Place Team: FFA Chapter

25th Place Team: FFA Chapter

Total Number of Teams Competing: 21
Name Chapter Score

High Scoring Individual: Mize Dalton Pleasant Valley 387
2nd Highest Scoring: Ashton King Pleasant Valley 341



2017-2018

District

Career Development Event

Land

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Wadley
Brittany Sutton
Blake Adams
Sam Hall
James Ward
William Holmes

Benjamin Russell
Josh Williams
Connor Adair
Drake Bulin
Jordan Bunch
Clayton Boone

White Plains
George Smith
Mikayla Dempsey
Colman Hayes
Josh Brown

Noah Sparks

Pleasant Valley
Chris Ramsey
Wyatt Ingram
Brayden Wright
Coleman Haynes
Nic Smith
Horshoe Bend
Thorshy

Lincoln
Maplesville
Clay Central

Childersburg

Jemison

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

14th Place Team:

15th Place Team:

16th Place Team:

17th Place Team:

18th Place Team:

19th Place Team:

20th Place Team:

21st Place Team:

22nd Place Team:

23rd Place Team:

24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

High Scoring Individual:

2nd Highest Scoring:

High Scoring Forestry:

Talladega

Billingsley

Ohatchee

Montevallo

Shelby County Columbia
Coosa County

Ashville

Piedmont

LeCroy Career Tech Center

Brookwood

Total Number of Teams Competing:

Name
Mikayla Dempsey

Blake Adams

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

Chapter
White Plains

Wadley

21

Score
233

222



2017-2018

District

Career Development Event

Livestock

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Woodland
Brad Johnson

Clay Central

Dan Worthy, Michael Anderson

Reeltown
Clint Burgess

Pell City

Laycie Lambert, Josh Tubbs

Lincoln

Thorsby

Pleasant Valley

Wetumpka

Brookwood

Talladega

Horseshoe Bend

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team:
13th Place Team:
14th Place Team:
15th Place Team:
16th Place Team:
17th Place Team:
18th Place Team:
19th Place Team:
20th Place Team:
21st Place Team:
22nd Place Team:
23rd Place Team:
24th Place Team:
25th Place Team:
26th Place Team:
27th Place Team:

28th Place Team:

High Scoring Individual:

2nd Highest Scoring:

Ohatchee
Jemison

White Plains
Benjamin Russell
Billingsley

Ashville

Shelby County Columbia

Ragland

Childersburg

Coosa County

Walter Wellborn

Isabella

Smiths Station

Wadley

Montevallo

Jacksonville

Ranburne

Total Number of Teams Competing:

Name
Payton McDonald

Whitney Herren

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

Chapter

Lincoln

Woodland

28

Score
280

277



2017-2018

District

Career Development Event

Nursery-Landscape

1st Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
5th Place Team:
6th Place Team:
7th Place Team:
8th Place Team:
9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Pleasant Valley
Chris Ramsey
Hunter Ramsey
Evan Marshall
Kiana Simpson
Tristen Blohm

Thorshy

Brian Lucas
Carson Littleton
Trent Jones
Rianna Green
Cole Hight

Benjamin Russell
Josh Williams
Gavin Tenold
Dawson Self
Scott Johnson
Maria Tinoco

Childersburg
Amanda Lovelady
Lyris McGinnis
Lucas Owings
Colin Martin
Alex Owings
Tallassee

Clay Central
Dadeville
LeCroy CTC
Isabella

Sumter County

Walter Wellborn

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team: Montevallo FFA Chapter
13th Place Team: Shelby County Columbia FFA Chapter
14th Place Team: Horsehoe Bend FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: Macon County CTC FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: Opelika FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: Park Crossing FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: Brookwood FFA Chapter
19th Place Team: FFA Chapter
20th Place Team: FFA Chapter
21st Place Team: FFA Chapter
22nd Place Team: FFA Chapter
23rd Place Team: FFA Chapter
24th Place Team: FFA Chapter
25th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Total Number of Teams Competing: 18
Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual: Hunter Ramsey Pleasant Valley 422

2nd Highest Scoring: Carson Littleton Thorsby 416



2017-2018

District

Career Development Event

Poultry

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Thorsby

Brian Lucas
McKinley Mims
Rylie Scarbrough
Rosa Hernandez
Brandon Hight

Benjamin Russell

Josh Williams, Rick Jones
Drake Bulin

Jordan Bunch

Jackson Knight

Connor Adair

Woodland

Brad Johnson

Riley Smith
Dawson Loveless
Sammie Yarbrough
Jaycee Lovvorn

Springville
Lamar Vann
Douglas Stanford
Justin Bailey
Callie Stanford
McKenzie Ellison
Horseshoe Bend
Reeltown
Chambers County CTC
Lincoln

Pleasant Valley

Isabella

Shelby County Columbiana

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

14th Place Team:

15th Place Team:

16th Place Team:

17th Place Team:

18th Place Team:

19th Place Team:

20th Place Team:

21st Place Team:

22nd Place Team:

23rd Place Team:

24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

High Scoring Individual:

2nd Highest Scoring:

Beauregard

Clay Central

Dadeville

Talladega

Wadley

Brookwood

Total Number of Teams Competing:

Name
McKinley Mims

Rylie Scarbrough

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

Chapter
Thorshy

Thorsby

17

Score
419

411



2017-2018

District

Career Development Event

Horse Evaluation CDE

1st Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
5th Place Team:
6th Place Team:
7th Place Team:
8th Place Team:
9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Thorsby

Brian Lucas
Haven Headley
Laina Prady
Addie Niamon
Tori Mims

Jemison

Clay Mims

Abby Allred
Emma Weaver
Aliya Franklin
Matlie Lawrence

Tallassee
Daniel Free
Anna Baker

Daniell Gray
Catherine Halstead

Benjamin Russell

Josh Williams

Jayde Trapp

Katelyn Baker

Christina Schryvers
Wetumpka

Chilton County

Pell City

Talladega

Shelby County Columbia

Munford

Horseshoe Bend

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team: Ohatchee FFA Chapter
13th Place Team: Lincoln FFA Chapter
14th Place Team: Prattville FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: Childersburg FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: Montevallo FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: Pike Road FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: Isabella FFA Chapter
19th Place Team: Lowndes County FFA Chapter
20th Place Team: FFA Chapter
21st Place Team: FFA Chapter
22nd Place Team: FFA Chapter
23rd Place Team: FFA Chapter
24th Place Team: FFA Chapter
25th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Total Number of Teams Competing: 19
Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual: Abby Allred Jemison 172

2nd Highest Scoring: Jayde Trapp Benjamin Russell 172



2017-2018 District
Leadership Development Event

Prepared Public Speaking
~ 1st Place P.art.ic.i.p.ant: Trace Strock
Chapter Billingsley
~ Advisor(s): Kendall Burnette

2nd Place Participant: MacKenzie Gay
Chapter Woodland
Advisor(s): Brad Johnson

3rd Place Participant: Namath Pitts
Chapter Walter Wellborn
Advisor(s): Chad Usrey

4th Place Participant: Megan Cooper
Chapter Clay Central
Advisor(s): Dan Worthy, Michael Anderson

5th Place Participant: Daniel Montgomery
Chapter Dadeville

6th Place Participant: Mikaelia Caywood
Chapter Ragland

7th Place Participant: Paige Prichett
Chapter Selma

8th Place Participant: Logan Mayfield
_ Chapter  Verbena

9th Place Participant:
Chapter

10th Place Participant:
Chapter

11th PIaceIParticipant: .
Chapter

~ 12th Place Pafticipant:
Chapter

13th Place Participant:

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



Chapter FFA Chapter

14th Place Participant:
Chapter ~ FFA Chapter

'15th P!ace Pértic.ipa.nt:
Chapter FFA Chapter

Total Number of Prepared Speakers:



2017-2018
Talent Development Event

Quartet

1st Place Team:

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

District

Tallassee
Daniel Free

Dadeville

Whitney Willis

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Total Number of Quartets:

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



2017-2018
Leadership Development Event

FFA Quiz Bowl

1st Place Team:

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

District

Alexandria
Randy Shuffield

Woodland
Brad Johnson

Pleasnt Valley
Chris Ramsey

Horseshoe Bend
Jessica Hodnett

Chambers County CTC
Wadley

Lincoln

Livingston Jr. High
Reeltown

North Sumter Jr High

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

14th Place Team:

15th Place Team:

16th Place Team:

17th Place Team:

18th Place Team:

19th Place Team:

20th Place Team:

21st Place Team:

22nd Place Team:

23rd Place Team:

24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

High Scoring Individual:

2nd Highest Scoring:

Total Number of Teams Competing:

Name

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

Chapter

10

Score



2017-2018

District

Career Development Event

Safe Tractor Driving

1st Place Parficipanf:

Chapter
Advisor(s):

2nd Placé Participan.t:

Chapter
Advisor(s):

3rd Place Participant:

Chapter
Advisor(s):

4th Place Participant:

Chapter
Advisor(s):

5th Place l;articipant:

Chapter

6th Place Participant:

Chapter

7th Place Par.t'iciparit:

Chapter

8th Place Parti'cipant:

Chapter

9th Place Participant:

Chapter

10th Pléée-'Pa.rtic'ipant:'

Chapter

© 11th Place Pafticipant:

Chapter

12th Place Participant:

Chapter

13th Place Participant:

J.E. Norris
Maplesville
Joe Dennis

Landon Ashworth
Munford
Carey Adams

Andre.W.BL':rnham .
Pell City
Laycie |__a_mbert, Josh Tubbs

Wyatt Floyd
Stanhope Elmore
Todd Payton

Robeft Adamson
Ohatchee

Neadwin Meadows
Woodland

Andrew Cahtey
Park Crossing

Huhter Cook
Prattville

Logan Willis
Brookwood

Jamari.us.RudoIph
Central H.S. Lowndes County

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



Chapter

14th Place Participant:

Chapter

'~ 15th Place Participant:

Chapter

Total Number of Tractor Drivers:

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

10



2017-2018

District

Career Development Event

Small Engines

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s}):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s}):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s}):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s}):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Wetumpka

lason Tew, Keith Lucy
Terrance Crayton
Case Edwards

Wade Morgan

White Plains
George Smith
Taylor Boyd
Ethan Humphries
Mikayla Dempsey
Conner Coffey

Heflin

Clint Payne
Chris Raye
Logan Wright
Daniel Derick
Alex Chandler

Wadley

Brittany Sutton
Dawson Jordan
James Ward
William Melton
Lincoln

Smiths Station
Pleasant Valley
Maplesville
Benjamin Russell

Chambers County CTC

Stanhope Elmore

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

14th Place Team:

15th Place Team:

16th Place Team:

17th Place Team:

18th Place Team:

19th Place Team:

20th Place Team:

21st Place Team:

22nd Place Team:

23rd Place Team:

24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

26th Place Team:

27th Place Team:

28th Place Team:

29th Place Team:

High Scoring Individual:

2nd Highest Scoring:

Talladega
Billingsley

Isabella

Smith Station Freshman Center

Woodland
Reeltown

Park Crossing

Shelby County Columbia

Alexandria
Horseshoe Bend
Chilton County
Dadeville

Coosa County
Ohatchee

Macon County CTC
Pike Road

LeCroy CTC

Childersburg

Total Number of Teams Competing:

Name
Terrance Crayton

Taylor Boyd

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

Chapter
Wetumpka

White Plains

29

Score
115

113



2017-2018
Talent Development Event

String Band

'1st"PIéc':e'Téam:

.an

3rd

ath

5th

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

District Central

Clay Central - FFA Chapter
Dan Worthy, Michael Anderson

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:
10th Place Team:
11th Place Team:
12th Place Team:
13th Place Team:
14th Place Team:
15th Place Team:
16th Place Team:
17th Place Team:
18th Place Team:
19th Place Team:
20th Place Team:
21st Place Team:
22nd Place Team:
23rd Place Team:
24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

Total Number of String Bands:

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



2017-2018 District Central
Talent Development Event

19th Place Team:

Scrapbook
1st Place Team: FFA Chapter
Advisor(s):
2nd Place Team: FFA Chapter
Advisor(s):
3rd Place Team: FFA Chapter
Advisor(s):
4th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Advisor(s):
5th Place Team: FFA Chapter
6th Place Team: FFA Chapter
7th Place Team: FFA Chapter
8th Place Team: FFA Chapter
9th Place Team: FFA Chapter
10th Place Team: FFA Chapter
11th Place Team: FFA Chapter
12th Place Team: FFA Chapter
13th Place Team: FFA Chapter
14th Place Team: FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



20th Place Team:

21st Place Team:

22nd Place Team:

23rd Place Team:

24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

Total Number of Scrapbooks:

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



2017-2018

District

Career Development Event

Compact Tractor

1st Place Participant:

Chapter
Advisor(s):

2nd Place Participant:

Chapter
Advisor(s):

3rd Place Part.icipa.nt:.

Chapter
~ Adbvisor(s):

4th Place Participant:

Chapter
Advisor(s):

5th Place Participant:

Chapter

6th Place Participant:

Chapter

7th Place Participant:

~ Chapter

8th Place Participant:

Chapter

9th Place Participant:

Chapter

10th Place Pérticfpant:

Chapter

- 11th..Piacé Pérﬁtibént:

 Chapter

~ 12th Place P'artici.pa"nt:

Chapter

* 13th Place Pérticipant:

Mason Ward
Brookwood

Jennifer Crutchfield, Emily Johnson

Jervon Rudolph

Central H.S. Lowndes County

Kelse_y Thomas

Trey Tucker
Wetumpka
Jason Tew, Keith Lucy

John Dylan Railey
Horseshoe Bend
Jessica Hodnett

Jamarkis Jenkins
Bell Brown CTC

TJ Bennett
Chamber County CTC

Jemison Middle
Austin Smith

Park Crossing
Zachary Herring

Chris Williams
White Plains

Pablo Venogas
Talladega

Léndon Smith
Pell City

Jesse' F.r'eéman
Wadley

Central

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



- Chapter FFA Chapter

14th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

15th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

Total Number of Compact Tractor Drivers: 12



